1/8Service case with test unit for pro-
portional valves and their control
electronics
Type VT-PPV-1
Series 1X
RE 29687/06.05
Replaces: 01.03
Table of contents

ue
2/8 Bosch Rexroth AG Hydraulics VT-PPV-1    RE 29687/06.05
Ordering code
Service case with integrated test  unit
for proportional valves and their control electronics
Series 10 to 19 = 1X
(10 to 19: Unchanged technical data and pin assignment)
 Further details in clear text
0 = Basic version
V0 = Basic version
VT-PPV-1 1X V0 0 *
The scope of supply comprises:
Designation Material-Number:
Test unit VT-PPV (in the service case)
Cable set for solenoidd; 2-pin (2x) R900899764
Cable set for displacement transducer; 3-pin R900899765
Cable set for displacement transcucer; 4-pin R900899766
Cable set for slot 7; 4-pin R900899767
Cable set for slot 7; 5-pin R900899768
General accessories included in the scope of supply
Measuring cables (red and black) with laboratory plugs
(Ø4 mm to Ø2 mm)
Mains cable
Spare fuses
Screw driver (blade with 2.5 mm)
Not included in the scope of supply:
Cable set VT-PPV  Slot 7, ±10 mA Adapter Material-No. R900733785
Further cable sets for testing valves with integral electronings on enquiry.
Unit drawing
Changeover measurung signal
Fuse (4 A delayed)